900233875 09/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sound Solutions International, Ltd.		109/06/2012	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyocera Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	9520 Towne Centre Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265894	TØRQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5095TM-131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell
Signature:	/miriam trudell/
Date:	09/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment for recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0857 3265894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between Sound Solutions International, Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation, having an address of 208 W. Cottage Ave., Sandy, Utah 84070 ("Assignor"), and Kyocera Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 9520 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of rights in the trademark TORQ in the United States and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3265894 therefor (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of Assignor's right, ritle and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and Assignee desires to auguire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, together with all goodwill associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3265894, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors, helds, assigns, legal representatives and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective authorized representatives.

SOUND SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL.	KYOCERA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ву: МА Д	By: //
Name: Somen Hogh	Name: <u>Hiroaki</u> Chida
ricle: Pany pol	Title: V.P. + General Mg
Date: 2 25 12.	Date: Sept. 6 2012

RECORDED: 09/19/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0858